twice in an academic year 

(1st July to next 30th June). 

The total expenditure shall 

not exceed Rs.1,25,000/- per 

trip or actuals whichever is 

minimum and permitted only 

once in a block period of 

three years. 

• The stipend amount will be Rs. 26,000/- (Rupees twenty-six thousand only) per 

month to the candidates having valid VTU-ETR score from the date of issue of offer 

letter. 

• The stipend amount will be Rs. 30,000/- (Thirty thousand only) per month to the 

candidates having UGC- NET/SLET/GATE/CAT from the date of issue of sanction